FACULTY ASSOCIATION et 2% -ar
GENERAL MEETING Time: 1100am

Facilitator: Donald Ross

1. Welcome

2. Staff Recognition

3. September Meeting Notes

4. Treasurer Report

5. Scholarship Committee *Standing Agenda Item
6. Fabulous Prize Giveaway

7. Chair Report
a. Dr.Jones Meeting Notes 9/29/25
b. Board of Regents Notes 10/20/25 — Jacob Nelson
c. VPAA Meeting — Week of 10/27/25

8. Open issues

a. |ICE Agent Process
b. Travel Policy

c. Evening w/ Regents
d. Pay Increases

e. Department Brags

f.  HR Employee Advocate
g. Convocation Date
h. December Closure Clarification

*Lab Pay, Math Testing Center, Academic Calendar*
9. New Business

10. Adjournment



Faculty Association 25/26 Contacts

Donald Ross - Faculty Association
Chair
donald.qg.ross@occc.edu

Laura Halstied — Social Sciences
laura.e.halstied@occc.edu

John Helton - BIT

jhelton@occc.edu

Douglas Ball — Health Professions
douglas.w.ball@occc.edu

Lisa Buckalew — Math & Science
Ibuckelew@occc.edu
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Ginnett Rollins - AEH
grollins@occc.edu
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